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ANNUAL GENERAL 

MEETING 

 

May 31, 2019   

@ 7:00pm  

 

3250—132a aVE 

Come out and be part of 
shaping your community!  

Make your voice be heard! 

Light refreshments will be 
provided 

 

We will be presenting our 
plan for events and  

programs for the league, 
email what you want to see 

the league do next year!  

 

Great Neighbour Race 2019 is held on 

Saturday, April 27 at Hawrelak Park. This is our 

4th annual event for EFCL and we are wanting 

to increase the reach of communities and 

participants who register for the race! This is 

exciting opportunity to bring family, friends, 

neighbours and co-workers together in fun, 

healthy recreation and show Your 

Community Spirit!  

 
We are sponsoring 3 teams of 6, register by 

April 12 to join the fun!  All are welcome 

Email: president@southclareview.ca for details 

 
Get your tickets in advance!!!  Group discounts available.       

Limited tickets will be available at the door! 
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   South Clareview Board of Directors            2018-2019 

 

President   Martin Narsing…………..…...president@southclareview.ca 

Vice-President   Nicole Wetsch ……….....vicepresident@southclareview.ca 

Treasurer   Simone Burcombe…………...treasurer@southclareview.ca 

Secretary   Nicole Wetsch………….…....secretary@southclareview.ca 

Volunteer Coordinator/              Leanne Dumas……...………volunteer @southclareview.ca    

Casino/ Bingo   Leanne Dumas……………….….bingo@southclareview.ca 

Fundraising/ Grants              Nicole Wetsch……………..…..grants@southclareview.ca 

Building Maintenance  John Forst……………………...repairs@southclareview.ca 

Hall Rentals/ Events Coordinator    Tara Penney…………….….…...rentals@southclareview.ca 

Communications   Martin Narsing…………….newsletter@southclareview.ca 

 

 

Playschool registration is open  

 Enrol your 3 and 4 years old   
 

• Learn alphabet, colours, and numbers 

• At least one field trip each month 

• Reading and physical activity 
 

Email: playschool@southclareview.ca 

 Spring Green Shack 2019 
Our FREE Drop-In Green Shack program is now running 
in Sifton Park in the spring months. Come and join us for 
games, crafts, sports, outdoor cooking and more!   

This program is targeted for children aged 6-12, but all 
children accompanied by an adult are welcome to 
attend.   

For more information, please visit:  

edmonton.ca/dropincommunityprograms or call 311

 Location: Sifton Park (4305 – 134 Ave) 

 Dates: March 30 - April 26 
 Times: 
   - Mondays & Wednesdays: 3:30 - 6:00 PM 
   - Saturdays: 1:00 - 5:00 PM 

 
 Membership $25  
    Buy online at 
      efcl.org 

http://edmonton.ca/dropincommunityprograms

